A s networks become more strategic and mission-critical to businesses, network reliability
requirements increase. Increased numbers of wiring closet switches are being deployed
in enterprises. As a result, redundancy of power to those switches is required since the
network is critical for business. Power sags, surges, and blackouts threaten network uptime
and interrupt business activity. This creates the need for uninterruptible power to switches.
BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit (PSU) (Figure 1) is a scalable, redundant power supply
(RPS) and uninterruptible power supply (UPS) solution that provides redundancy and
power protection to existing and future network devices including BayStack 450, 460,

Shock/vibration
IEC 721-3-3, 3M3; IEC 721-3-1, 1M3
Table 3. Ordering information
Order Number Description Comments
AA0005A08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. No power cord
AA0005B08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. Includes European Schuko power cord
AA0005C08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. Includes power cord used in the UK and Ireland
AA0005D08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. Includes power cord used in Japan For RPSU only. UPS not supported
AA0005E08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. Includes North American power cord
AA0005F08 BayStack 10 Power Supply Unit. Includes Australian power cord,
also used in New Zealand and the PRC
Power Supply Modules
AA0005009 BayStack 10 136 W Redundant Power Supply module, includes output cable For BayStack 450/410 Switch, hubs or router
AA0005010 BayStack 10 200 W Redundant Power Supply module, includes output cable For BayStack 460, 470, 5510, 380, or BPS
Switch. Each 470, 5510, 380, or BPS Switch
requires an appropriate  –48 V DC-to-DC
converter
SNMP Controller module (One required per BayStack 10 system)
AA0005011 UPS/SNMP Controller module, North America, includes 6 ft. IEC/IEC cable For 110 Volt use
AA0005012 UPS/SNMP Controller module, European, includes 6 ft. IEC/IEC cable For 230 Volt use
AA0005014 BayStack 10 SNMP Controller module For RPSU use only
Battery Pack Module
AA0005013 UPS/Battery Pack Module
Connector and cables
AL2018008 2-Pin Connector used when connecting a BayStack 10 and a BayStack 460.
AA0011030 Spare/replacement cable between BayStack 10 200W RPSU module and
DC module of the BayStack switch.
In the United States:
35 Davis Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 USA
1-800-4-NORTEL or 1-800-466-7835